Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Natural Golf Corporation	05/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NG Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	431 Lakeview Court, Suite B	
City:	Mount Prospect	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5803827
Patent Number:	D388144
Patent Number:	D468787
Patent Number:	D502751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(330)864-7986 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

330-864-5550 Phone:

Email: trademarks@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Watkins

One GOJO Plaza, Suite 300 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116342.00013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Watkins

Total Attachments: 2

500065330

REEL: 016883 FRAME: 0810

PATENT

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016883 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Natural Golf Corporation 431 Lakeview Court, Suite B Mount Prospect, IL 60056 US

hereby sold, assigned and transferred on May 19, 2005 to

ASSIGNEE:

NG Acquisition LLC 431 Lakeview Court, Suite B Mount Prospect, IL 60056 US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions as follows:

Golf Club Head Design and Method	U.S. Pat. No. 5,803,827	September 8, 1998;
Sand Wedge	U.S. Pat. No. D388,144	December 23, 1997;
Golf Club Flead	U.S. Pat. No. D468, 787	January 14, 2003;
Rear Portion of Golf Club Head	U.S. Pat. No. D502,751	March 8, 2005

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance had been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(1 of 2)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the date subscribed.

Natural Golf Corporation

Title.

Dated effective as of: May 19, 2005

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before methis 7th of December, 2005

My Commission Expires: SEPT 184 2009

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Sharod L. Edwards Notary Public, State of Ethnols My Commission Expires Sept. 1, 2008

(2 of 2)

HYHM' TOESEE & LYER' ITL